
NORTHERN DAVAO ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
(Ang Bag-Ong DANECO) 

TASK FORCE DUTERTE NORTHERN DAVAO POWER 
Bibu Square Bldg., Liwayway Village, Magugpo East, Tagum City 8100, Davao del Norte 

 

ITB No.: 2023-01 
 

    

INVITATION TO BID 

 

 

The Northern Davao Electric Cooperative (NORDECO), Inc. invites interested bidders to bid for 

the following items: 

  

Item 

No. 
ITEMS FOR BIDDING 

 

QTY. 

LOT 

Approved 

Budget Cost 

(ABC) VAT 

inclusive (in 

Peso) 

Sourc

e of 

Fund 

Bid 

Documents 

Fee (in Peso) 

1.  

1. Steel pole, 30 ft., 3.0 mm, 

86 micron, 500 kg 

 

2. Steel pole, 35 ft., 3.0 mm, 

86 micron, 500 kg 

 

3. Steel pole, 40 ft., 3.0 mm, 

86 micron, 500 kg  

 

4. Steel pole, 70 ft., 5.0 mm, 

86 micron, 1200 kg  

 

5. Pole Concrete, 40 ft. class 

7A, 500 kg (minimum 

load break)  

 

6. Pole Concrete, 45 ft. class 

5, 1000 kg (minimum load 

beak)  

 

 

730 pcs. 

 

 

600 pcs. 

 

 

100 pcs. 

 

 

5 pcs. 

 

 

200 pcs. 

 

 

 

100 pcs. 

 

Lot 1 

 

 

Lot 2 

 

 

Lot 3 

 

 

Lot 4 

 

 

Lot 5 

 

 

 

Lot 6 

 

 

13,724,000.00 

 

 

13,500,000.00 

 

 

3,300,000.00 

 

 

972,500.00 

 

 

3,320,000.00 

 

 

 

2,480,000.00 

RFSC - 

CAPEX 

 

 

25,000.00 

 

 

25,000.00 

 

 

5,000.00 

 

 

1,000.00 

 

 

5,000.00 

 

 

 

5,000.00 

2. 

 

1. Meter kwhr', Socket 

type, 1ph, class 100, 2w, 

240V, electronic  

 

2. Meter kwhr', Socket 

type, 1ph, class 100, 3w, 

240V, electronic  

 

3. Meter kwhr', bottom 

type, 1ph, class 100, 2w, 

240V, electronic (3,000 

pcs.) 

 

23,100 

pcs. 

 

 

3,000 

pcs. 

 

 

3,000 

pcs. 

 

Lot 1 

 

 

 

Lot 2 

 

 

 

Lot 3 

 

46,200,000.00 

 

 

 

6,000,000.00 

 

 

 

5,100,000.00 

RFSC - 

CAPEX 

 

25.000.00 

 

 

 

10,000.00 

 

 

 

10,000.00 

 

3. 

  

1. Distribution 

Transformers 75 kva, 

Amorphous  

 

2. Distribution 

Transformers 50 kva 

Amorphous  

 

 

50 pcs. 

 

 

 

162 pcs. 

 

 

 

 

Lot 1 

 

 

 

Lot 2 

 

 

 

 

9,700,000.00 

 

 

 

24,607,800.00 

 

 

 

 

RFSC - 

CAPEX 

 

10,000.00 

 

 

 

25,000.00 

 

 

 



NORTHERN DAVAO ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
(Ang Bag-Ong DANECO) 

TASK FORCE DUTERTE NORTHERN DAVAO POWER 
Bibu Square Bldg., Liwayway Village, Magugpo East, Tagum City 8100, Davao del Norte 

 

ITB No.: 2023-01 
 

3. Distribution 

Transformers 25 kva, 

Amorphous  

 

200 pcs. 

Lot 3 19,400,000.00 25,000.00 

       

4. 1. Pole Lines  - Lot 1 27,777,721.00 

 
RFSC – 

CAPEX 25,000.00 

5. 1. Conductor Wires - Lot 1 23,429,828.00 RFSC – 

CAPEX 25,000.00 

6. 1. Fuse Links - Lot 1 2,113,500.00 RFSC – 

CAPEX 5,000.00 

 

 

BIDDING SCHEDULE: 

 

Activities Date and Time Venue 

ITB Publication  January 6, 2023         Manila Bulletin Publishing 

Purchase of Bid 

Documents 

January 7, 2023, to January 12, 2023 

8:00 AM to 5:00 PM 

DANECO Bibu Office, Tagum 

City 

Pre-Bidding 

Conference 
January 13, 2023, Friday, 9:00 AM onwards 

Amacio Hall, Tipaz, Tagum 

City/ 

Zoom Virtual Meeting 

Opening and 

Evaluation of Bids 

January 25, 2023, at 9:00 AM to 5:00 PM, 

Wednesday 

Amacio Hall, Tipaz, Tagum 

City/ Zoom Virtual Meeting 

 

The details of the items to be bid and instructions to bidders are contained in the Bidding 

Documents which would be made available upon payment of the above specified non-refundable 

Bid Documents Fee. 

 

The Pre-Bid Conference is open only to those who have purchased the Bid Documents. 

Attendance is a must. 

 

NORDECO, Inc. reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, to declare failure of bidding, 

or not award the contract, or to waive any defect contained in the bid and to accept such bid most 

advantageous to NORDECO, Inc. without incurring any liability or obligation to the affected 

bidder/s. 

 

For inquiries, please contact our BAC Secretariat at 09176384027 (Globe) or email at 

bac.nordeco@gmail.com.  

 

Issued by:       Noted by:  

 

 

             

ENGR. BENEDICTO D. ONGKING  ELVERA S. ALNGOG 
BAC Chairperson     Officer-in-Charge   

 

 

 

 

 


